
PANTONE ®

% o.w.f. CMC DEDisperse dyes Disperse dyesM.I.(1,2) % o.w.f.
Source : PANTONE (TCX)

CMC DE M.I.(1,2)

Mykonos Blue
18-4434

Illuminating
13-0647

Leprechaun
18-6022

Suncron Yellow S-FW ECO
Suncron Turquoise Blue S-FW ECO
Suncron Blue S-FBL 300% ECO

Suncron Yellow T-FW ECO
Suncron Turquoise Blue G-GL 200% ECO
Suncron Blue S-FBL 300% ECO

0.0584
3.5600
0.5976

0.0691
3.2676
0.5389

0.02

0.01

0.20

0.20

Suncron Yellow T-FW ECO
Suncron Orange T-FW ECO
Suncron Blue T-FW ECO

Suncron Yellow T-FW ECO
Suncron G/Yellow S-3FW ECO
Suncron Blue T-FW ECO

0.3976
0.0167
0.0003

0.3819
0.0157
0.0013

0.00

0.01

0.47

0.46

Suncron Yellow T-FW ECO
Suncron Yellow Brown T-FW ECO
Suncron Turquoise Blue S-FW ECO

Suncron Yellow T-FW ECO
Suncron Yellow Brown T-FW ECO
Suncron Turquoise Blue G-GL 200% ECO

0.2047
0.4471
1.4489

0.2339
0.3584
1.2832

0.06

0.06

0.36

0.47

Suncron Yellow Brown T-FW ECO
Suncron Rubine SE-CB 200% ECO
Suncron Violet 3R ECO

Suncron Crimson T-FW ECO
Suncron Violet 3R ECO
Suncron Blue S-FWN ECO

0.0832
0.1339
1.2828

0.7964
0.5787
0.0122

0.05

0.05

0.48

0.36

Suncron G/Yellow S-3FW ECO
Suncron Brill. Scarlet S-FW ECO
Suncron Blue S-FWN ECO

Suncron Orange T-FW ECO
Suncron Brill. Scarlet S-FW ECO
Suncron Blue T-FW ECO

0.0112
0.0532
0.0015

0.0182
0.0506
0.0005

0.06

0.06

0.81

0.79

Suncron Yellow Brown S-FW ECO
Suncron Red S-BFW ECO
Suncron Navy Blue S-FW ECO

Suncron Yellow Brown S-FW ECO 
Suncron Brill. Scarlet S-FW ECO
Suncron Blue S-FWN ECO

2.0525
0.1759
0.0937

1.9752
0.3174
0.0992

0.02

0.03

0.46

0.49

Suncron Yellow S-FW ECO
Suncron Red S-2BSN 150% ECO
Suncron Blue S-FWN ECO

Suncron Yellow Brown T-FW ECO
Suncron Red CBN ECO
Suncron Blue S-FWN ECO

0.6804
0.8835
0.0542

2.0274
2.5668
0.0537

0.04

0.08

0.42

0.72

Suncron Yellow Brown S-FW ECO
Suncron Red S-BFW ECO
Suncron Navy Blue S-XFW ECO

Suncron G/Yellow S-3FW ECO
Suncron Red S-FW ECO
Suncron Navy Blue S-XFW ECO 

0.0272
1.2585
2.6135

0.0326
0.9905
2.5212

0.03

0.03

0.43

0.48

Suncron Yellow Brown S-FW ECO
Suncron Red CBN ECO
Suncron Blue S-FWN ECO

Suncron Yellow T-FW ECO
Suncron Rubine T-FW ECO
Suncron Navy Blue S-XFW ECO

1.8212
0.8292
0.4437

0.5920
0.8335
0.2566

0.01

0.01

0.27

0.37

Suncron Yellow E-3G 200% ECO
Suncron Red E-FB 200% ECO
Suncron Blue E-FBL ECO

Suncron Yellow RD-E ECO
Suncron Red RD-E ECO
Suncron Blue RD-E ECO

0.0014
0.0027
0.0016

0.0049
0.0054
0.0017

0.01

0.01

0.32

0.28

Suncron Yellow E-3G 200% ECO
Suncron Red E-FB 200% ECO
Suncron Blue E-FBL ECO

Suncron Yellow Brown T-FW ECO
Suncron Red S-BFW ECO
Suncron Blue T-FW ECO

0.0315
0.0539
0.1283

0.1101
0.0551
0.1260

0.01

0.01

0.77

0.30

Suncron Yellow E-3G 200% ECO
Suncron Orange E-H3R 200% ECO
Suncron Blue E-FBL ECO

Suncron Yellow RD-E ECO
Suncron Orange H-E3R 200% ECO
Suncron Blue RD-E ECO

0.0141
0.0159
0.0092

0.0557
0.0159
0.0107

0.05

0.04

0.51

0.45

Suncron Yellow S-FW ECO
Suncron Red S-BFW ECO
Suncron Navy Blue S-XFW ECO

Suncron Yellow T-FW ECO
Suncron Yellow Brown T-FW ECO
Suncron Blue S-FWN ECO

0.5614
0.2091
0.3336

0.1237
1.7157
0.4446

0.03

0.02

0.50

0.28

Suncron Yellow Brown S-FW ECO
Suncron Red S-BFW ECO
Suncron Navy Blue S-XFW ECO

Suncron Yellow Brown S-FW ECO
Suncron Brill. Red S-FWH ECO
Suncron Blue S-FWN ECO

0.0977
0.0224
0.2967

0.1583
0.0502
0.4387

0.02

0.01

0.20

0.23
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* Reference
Please note these recipes were formulated by CCM program,  NOT by the lab dyeing,  so the accuracy of total recipes 
might be approximately 90% because of using different fabric and pretreatment between your conditions and ours. 

1st : D65, 2nd : F02
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Fuchsia Fedora
18-2330

Pale Rosette
13-1716

Adobe
17-1340

Fire Whirl
18-1453

Spring Lake
18-4221

Root Beer
19-1228

Coconut Cream
11-1007

Ultimate Gray
17-5104

Soybean
13-0919

Olive Branch
18-0527

Rhodonite
19-3838


